Chief Judge, Twelfth Judicial District

ORDER Delegation of Administrative Authority to Court Executive



CHIEF JUDGE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2016-02 As Amended 01-18-2023.

As Chief Judge and Administrative Authority of the 12th Judicial District, and in accordance with the Colorado Judicial System Personnel Rules and Fiscal Procedures, I hereby delegate responsibility for all administrative matters for the Courts of the 12th Judicial District requiring action to Kyle Gustafson, Court Executive, beginning with the date he assumed the duties of Court Executive for the 12th Judicial District and ending with the date he no longer holds the position of Court Executive for the 12th Judicial District.

SO ORDERED THIS 18th DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

BY THE COURT:

Michael Å. Gonzales

Chief Judge, Twelfth Judicial District